



Bid Tabulation

Franklin Township Trustees
 Smyrna Road Improvements
 September 14, 2023

Fillmore Construction LLC
 Leesburg, OH

John R. Jurgensen Co.
 Cincinnati, OH

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.
 Franklin, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1096	\$45.00	\$49,320.00	\$10.00	\$10,960.00	\$40.00	\$43,840.00	\$50.00	\$54,800.00
4	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	398	\$45.00	\$17,910.00	\$10.00	\$3,980.00	\$70.00	\$27,860.00	\$40.00	\$15,920.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3102	\$3.00	\$9,306.00	\$3.00	\$9,306.00	\$2.00	\$6,204.00	\$3.50	\$10,857.00
6	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	190	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$120.00	\$22,800.00	\$55.00	\$10,450.00
7	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"±	S.Y.	107	\$20.00	\$2,140.00	\$20.00	\$2,140.00	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$30.00	\$3,210.00
8	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	466	\$270.00	\$125,820.00	\$160.00	\$74,560.00	\$225.00	\$104,850.00	\$235.00	\$109,510.00
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	130	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$215.00	\$27,950.00
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	828	\$5.00	\$4,140.00	\$4.00	\$3,312.00	\$3.00	\$2,484.00	\$3.50	\$2,898.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	383	\$300.00	\$114,900.00	\$174.00	\$66,642.00	\$220.00	\$84,260.00	\$200.00	\$76,600.00
12	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	118	\$150.00	\$17,700.00	\$85.00	\$10,030.00	\$195.00	\$23,010.00	\$135.00	\$15,930.00
13	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
14	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
15	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
16	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
17	611	12" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	693	\$100.00	\$69,300.00	\$40.00	\$27,720.00	\$50.00	\$34,650.00	\$125.00	\$86,625.00
18	611	12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL IV, AS PER PLAN	FT.	72	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$105.00	\$7,560.00	\$235.00	\$16,920.00
19	611	15" STORM SEWER, RCP CL IV, AS PER PLAN	FT.	47	\$140.00	\$6,580.00	\$120.00	\$5,640.00	\$120.00	\$5,640.00	\$275.00	\$12,925.00
20	611	18" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	80	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$190.00	\$15,200.00
21	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
24	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	5000	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.50	\$22,500.00
25	SPEC	MAILBOX REMOVE AND RESET	EACH	24	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$190.00	\$4,560.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00
TOTAL						\$583,816.00		\$376,740.00		\$538,123.00		\$633,570.00